CH \$465.00 850036(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM457377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
comerica bank		01/09/2018	Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 233	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85003601	VOLUME EXTENSION
Serial Number:	85296908	AUDYSSEY LFC
Serial Number:	85296872	AUDYSSEY SMARTSPEAKER
Registration Number:	3769462	AUDYSSEY 2EQ
Registration Number:	3677985	AUDYSSEY EQ
Registration Number:	3160148	AUDYSSEY MULTEQ
Registration Number:	3014886	MULTEQ
Serial Number:	77684308	
Registration Number:	3765413	AUDYSSEY DYNAMIC VOLUME
Registration Number:	3765412	AUDYSSEY BASSXT
Registration Number:	3786164	AUDYSSEY EQUALIZED
Registration Number:	3703523	SUBEQ
Registration Number:	3674431	AUDYSSEY DYNAMIC EQ
Registration Number:	3711530	AUDYSSEY SOUND EQUALIZER
Registration Number:	3865133	AUDYSSEY DSX
Serial Number:	77199787	AUDYSSEY EQUALIZED
Registration Number:	1702989	AUDYSSEY
Serial Number:	85935954	EXPERTFIT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0320

900434888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136305788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-891-5935

Email: hpanneck@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Panneck

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500 **Address Line 4:** Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Panneck
SIGNATURE:	/Helen Panneck/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0321

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

January 9, 2018

Reference is hereby made to (i) that Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2011, executed by Audyssey Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor"), in favor of Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association ("Secured Party"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on January 4, 2012, at Reel 4691 Frame 0178 (the "Initial Agreement"); and (ii) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 30, 2011, executed by Grantor, in favor of Secured Party, which was recorded in the USPTO on July 22, 2013, at Reel 5075 Frame 0433 (the "Subsequent Agreement", and together with the Initial Agreement, collectively, the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, or its successor in interest, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

BN 31651344v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0322

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

COMERICA BANK

("Secured Party")

Name: MANNE DOVANO

Title: FIRST VICE PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Registrant	Trademark	Serial/Reg. No.
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	VOLUME EXTENSION	85003601
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY LFC	85296908
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY SMARTSPEAKER	85296872
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY 2EQ	3769462
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY EQ	3677985
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY MULTEQ	3160148
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	MULTEQ	3014886
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	(6) For situations for which no drawing is possible, such as SOUND	77684308
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY DYNAMIC VOLUME	3765413
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY BASSXT	3765412
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY EQUALIZED	3786164
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	SUBEQ	3703523
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY DYNAMIC EQ	3674431
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY SOUND EQUALIZER	3711530
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY DSX	3865133
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY EQUALIZED	77199787
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	AUDYSSEY	1702989
Audyssey Laboratories, Inc.	EXPERTFIT	85935954

BN 31651344v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006246 FRAME: 0324